NOTICE

This is for the information of Counsel and Members of the Public
that should they face any challenges relating to Court Operations
such as missing files, non-assignment of dates of hearing, delays
in payment out of Court, refusal to be served by front office staff

e.t.c the email courtoperations@judiciaryzambia.com can be used

to bring to the attention of the Judiciary such challenges. The
email is mapped to the Administrative Heads and other Senior
Administrative Staff of the various Courts in the Judiciary.
Alternatively, you can directly get in touch with the said officers
through the contact details attached. Please feel free to contact

us and we shall be of help to you.

es”Kafunda
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Registrars

charles.kafunda@ judiciaryzambia.com

ikechukwu.iduma@judiciaryzambia.com

joshua.banda@judiciaryzambia.com

etambuvu.mwenda@judiciarvzamia.com

evaristo.pengele@judiciaryzambia.com

katrina.walubita@judiciarvzambia.com

kelvin.limbani@judiciaryzambia.com

aridah.chuulu@judiciaryzambia.com

S AL R

paul.chisha@judiciarvzambia.com

10. collins.lunda@judiciarvzambia.com
11. francis.nsokolo@judiciaryzambia.com

Assistant registrars

. Mr. Neto Zulu — neto.zulu@judiciaryzambia.com — 0967180174
. Mrs. Beatrice Lungu — Beatrice.zulu@judiciary.com — 0955224195
Mr. Imenda Sitali — imenda.sitali@judiciaryzambia.com — 0979901990
Mr. Francis Chulu — francis.chulu@judiciaryzambia.com — 0978093167
. Fridah Mukuka - fridah.mukuka@judiciarvzambia.com - 0979099991
. Mr. joseph Kasonde — joseph.kasonde@judiciaryzambia.com — 0975846918
Ms. Susan Mwansa — susan.mwansa/@judiciarvzambia.com — 0977793662
. Mr. Aaron Chifuwe — aaron.chifuwe@judiciarvzambia.com — 0977889781
9. Mr. Elisha Banda — Elisha.banda@judiciaryzambia.com — 0977931218
10. Paul Biyela — paul.bivela@judiciaryzambia.com — 0977797077
11. Ms. Grace Matakala — grace.matakala@judiciaryzambia.com — 0966954239
12. Ms. Chipo Matanda — chipo.matanda@judiciarzambia.com — 0977718037
13. Ms. Deria Mumba — deria.mumba@judiciaryzambia.com — 0977992309
14. Mr. Martin Syansowa — martinsvansowa@judiciaryzambia.com — 0977992309
15. Mr. Roy Chilolo — roy.chilolo@judiciaryzambia.com — 0979614434
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